504936590 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP TEAGUE	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISURAY INTECH LTD (BVI)		
Street Address:	NO 6, 3RD FLOOR, QWOMAR TRADING BUILDING		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 875		
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62486560	
Application Number:	15956495	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-308-0127

Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND R. FERRERA

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18416-45	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND R. FERRERA		
SIGNATURE: /Raymond R. Ferrera/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504936590 REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0369

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Philip Teague of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

503 Bayland Ave Houston, TX 77009

Citizenship:

USA

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Visuray Intech Ltd (BVI)

a corporation having a place of business at

No 6, 3rd Floor

Qwomar Trading Building

P.O. Box 875

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"Method for Proactive Mitigation of Coronal Discharge and Flash-Over Events Within High Voltage X-Ray Generators Used in Borehole Logging"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0370

Signature of Inventor	Philip Teague Typed Name	5/25/18 Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
Philip Teague , known to r	ne to be the person whos he executed the instrun	e name is subscribed to the	specified, personally appeared he foregoing Assignment, and ill and for the purposes and
Notary Public [SEAL]			
		Notary Public Signat	ture
		Printed Name of Nor	tary Public

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 045936 FRAME: 0371